201	8-0	11	917	
		_		-

Klamath County, Oregon

100971	DAM
--------	-----



09/28/2018 03:52:59 PM

Fee: \$117.00

UCC	FINAN	CING	STA	TEM	ENT
FOLLO		UCTION	S		

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] VALARIE DUFFIELD (513) 723-4000

B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)

C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

MS. VALARIE DUFFIELD VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP 301 EAST FOURTH STREET SUITE 3500, GREAT AMERICAN TOWER CINCINNATI, OH 45201-0236

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

POSTAL CODE

43215

STATE

OH

COUNTRY

USA

1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) [1a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME]

MAROUIS COMPANIES II, INC.

OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	MAILING ADDRESS 60 SE INTERNATIONAL WAY, SUITE 100	CITY MILWAUKIE	STATE OR	POSTAL CODE 97222	

2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)
2a ORGANIZATION'S NAME

l	za.	ORGANIZATION	З	1 AVUN
I				

3c. MAILING ADDRESS

2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME LANCASTER POLLARD MORTGA 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			I a or 3b) NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		

65 E. STATE STREET, 16TH FLOOR COLUMBUS

4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:

SEE <u>EXHIBIT A</u> ATTACHED HERETO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF THE REAL ESTATE TO WHICH CERTAIN OF THE COLLATERAL RELATES. SEE <u>EXHIBIT B</u> ATTACHED HERETO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF THE COLLATERAL.

EITHER SECURED PARTY, ACTING ALONE, IS AUTHORIZED TO FILE CONTINUATION STATEMENTS WITH RESPECT TO THIS FINANCING STATEMENT.

CITY

CERTAIN OF THE GOODS DESCRIBED IN <u>EXHIBIT B</u> ARE, OR ARE TO BECOME, FIXTURES ON THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED IN <u>EXHIBIT A</u>, AND THIS FINANCING STATEMENT IS TO BE FILED FOR RECORD IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORDS.

 Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check only one box Public-Finance Transaction Manufation 	c	Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instruct	6b. Check only if a	pplicable and check only o	
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buyer	Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON			PLU	UM RIDGE; FHA PF	ROJECT NO. 126-22150
<u></u>		ATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04		A Association of Comm	ercial Administrators (IACA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLL	OW INSTRUCTIONS					
9. NA	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financir	ng Statement, if line 1b was left blank				
bee	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	1				
	MARQUIS COMPANIES II, INC.					
OR	90. INDIVIDUALS SURNAME					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
			THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING	JITTO 6	EUSE ONLY
10. D	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional [Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1	b or 2b of the Finance	ing Statement (Form	UCC1) (use exact, full
na	ame, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debto	or's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c				·
	10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR						
UK	10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	INDIVIDUAL ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	······································			SU	FIX
	INDIVIDUAL ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INTIAL(S)					
10c. I	MAILNG ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE		INTRY
11	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or	SSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide	only one name (1	la or 11b).		
	11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND	URBAN DEVELOPMENT, OF	FFICE OF R	ESIDENTIA	L CA	RE
OR	FACILITIES	•======================================				
		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		FIONAL NAME(S)/INI		SUFFIX
	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDI	HONAL NAME(S)/INI	HAL(3)	JUFFIA
	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STAT		E	COUNTRY
451	SEVENTH ST., S.W.	WASHINGTON	DC	20410		USA

12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral)

 This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESATE RECORDS (if applicable) 	14. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut	Covers as-extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
 Name and address of RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest). 	16. Description of real estate SEE <u>EXHIBIT A</u> ATT	FACHED HERETO.	
KLAMATH FALLS SNF, LLC			
3435 OCEAN PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 202			
SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90405			
,			

17. MISCELLANEOUS:

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1A OR 18	3) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT		
ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
MARQUIS COMPANIE	S II, INC.			
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	
	I	I		
NAME OF FIRST SECURED PARTY (3A OR 3B) ON RELATED FINANC	ING STATEMENT		
ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
LANCASTER POLLAR	D MORTGAGE CON	APANY, LLC		
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NA	AME, SUFFIX	

EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

PARCEL 1:

A leasehold interest only not including buildings and improvements located in the land described as follows:

A tract of land situated in the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Blocks 7 and 8 and vacated Hilltop Street, McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights, 100.0 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights 572.30 feet to the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard; thence 40.57 feet along the arc of a 20.00 foot radius curve to the right (the long chord of which bears South 58°53' West, 33.97 feet); thence North 63°00'00" West, along the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard, 104.35 feet; thence 482.81 feet along the arc of a 774.83 foot radius curve to the left (the long chord of which bears North 80°51'03" West, 475.03 feet); thence leaving said road boundary North 20°39'40" East, 504.11 feet; thence South 89°21'00" East, 420.87 feet to the true point of beginning. TOGETHER WITH the Northerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Southerly boundary of the above described parcel.

Also including Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Excepting therefrom Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Also Excepting therefrom the following described parcel: Commencing at the NE 1/16 corner of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights subdivision; thence along the east boundary of said McLoughlin Heights and the East line of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of said Section 20 South 0°46'00 West 100.00 feet to the Northeast corner of that parcel described as Parcel 1 in

deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: thence along the Northerly boundary of said Parcel North 89°21'00" West 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner of said parcel; thence South 20°39'40" West 504.11 feet to the Southwest corner of that parcel described in deed Volume M75, page 8321, records of Klamath County, Oregon and the true point of beginning for this description; thence South 08°42'06" East 25.00 feet to the centerline of vacated Foothill Boulevard; thence following said centerline along the arc of a 749.83 foot radius non-tangent curve to the right 82.06 feet, the long chord of which bears South 84°26'01" West 82.02 feet; thence leaving said centerline North 09°10'20" West 12.82 feet; thence South 80°17'48" West 17.62 feet; thence North 09°32'02" West 17.40 feet; thence South 80°54'52" West 63.92 feet to the point of beginning:

Also Excepting therefrom the following described portion of Parcel 1 of Deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: Beginning at a point on the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights which bears South 0°46'00" West 100.00 feet from the Northeast corner thereof, said point being the Northeast corner of said Parcel 1 of deed Volume M91, page 13596; thence North 89°21'00" West along the North line of said parcel 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence South 20°39'40" West along the Westerly line of said parcel 173.00 feet to a point; thence along the Southerly line of said parcel South 86°54'35" East 274.87 feet; thence leaving said Southerly line North 15°01'01" East 28.90 feet; thence North 72°20'55" East 13.09 feet; thence South 69°41'02" East 99.96 feet; thence South 4°30'18" East 3.74 feet to the Southerly line of said Parcel 1; thence South 86°54'35" East to a point on the East line of said parcel; thence North 0°46'00" East along said East line 183.00 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH easements for vehicular access and pedestrian walkways as described in the Agreement for Reciprocal Access Easements recorded June 8, 2001 in Instrument No. M01-27242, Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

The buildings, fixtures and improvements located on the following described property:

A tract of land situated in the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Blocks 7 and 8 and vacated Hilltop Street, McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights, 100.0 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights, 100.0 feet to the true point of beginning of this 572.30 feet to the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard; thence 40.57 feet along the arc of a 20.00 foot radius curve to the right (the long chord of which bears South 58°53' West, 33.97 feet); thence North 63°00'00" West, along the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard, 104.35 feet; thence 482.81 feet along the arc of a 774.83 foot radius curve to the left (the long chord of which bears North 80°51'03" West, 475.03 feet); thence leaving said road boundary North 20°39'40" East, 504.11 feet; thence South 89°21'00" East, 420.87 feet to the true point of beginning. TOGETHER WITH the Northerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Southerly boundary of the above described parcel.

Also including Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Excepting therefrom Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Also Excepting therefrom the following described parcel: Commencing at the NE 1/16 corner of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights subdivision; thence along the east boundary of said McLoughlin Heights and the East line of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of said Section 20 South 0°46'00 West 100.00 feet to the Northeast corner of that parcel described as Parcel 1 in deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: thence along the Northerly boundary of said Parcel North 89°21'00" West 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner of said parcel; thence South 20°39'40" West 504.11 feet to the Southwest corner of that parcel described in deed Volume M75, page 8321, records of Klamath County, Oregon and the true point of beginning for this description; thence South 08°42'06" East 25.00 feet to the centerline of vacated Foothill Boulevard; thence following said centerline along the arc of a 749.83 foot radius non-tangent curve to the right 82.06 feet, the long chord of which bears South 84°26'01" West 82.02 feet; thence leaving said centerline North 09°10'20" West 12.82 feet; thence South 80°17'48" West 17.62 feet; thence North 09°32'02" West 17.40 feet; thence South 80°54'52" West 63.92 feet to the point of beginning:

Also Excepting therefrom the following described portion of Parcel 1 of Deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: Beginning at a point on the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights which bears South 0°46'00" West 100.00 feet from the Northeast corner thereof, said point being the Northeast corner of said Parcel 1 of deed Volume M91, page 13596; thence North 89°21'00" West along the North line of said parcel 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence South 20°39'40" West along the Westerly line of said parcel 173.00 feet to a point; thence along the Southerly line of said parcel South 86°54'35" East 274.87 feet; thence leaving said Southerly line North 15°01'01" East 28.90 feet; thence North 72°20'55" East 13.09 feet; thence South 69°41'02" East 99.96 feet; thence South 4°30'18" East 3.74 feet to the Southerly line of said Parcel 1; thence South 86°54'35" East to a point on the East line of said parcel; thence North 0°46'00" East along said East line 183.00 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH easements for vehicular access and pedestrian walkways as described in the Agreement for Reciprocal Access Easements recorded June 8, 2001 in Instrument No. M01-27242, Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1A OR 1B) ON	RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
MARQUIS COMPANIES II	, INC.					
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX			
NAME OF FIRST SECURED PARTY (3A OR		NIC STATEMENT				
ORGANIZATION'S NAME	36) ON RELATED FINANC					
LANCASTER POLLARD MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC						
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	M	IDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			

EXHIBIT B TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

All of the following described property and interests in property, whether now in existence or hereafter arising, relating to, situated, or located on, or used or usable in connection with, the maintenance and/or operation of the property described in <u>Exhibit A</u> (hereafter referred to as the "Land"):

All fixtures, furniture, equipment and other goods and tangible personal property (a) of every kind and description whatsoever now or hereafter located on, in or at the Land, including, but not limited to, all lighting, laundry, incinerating and power equipment; all engines, boilers, machines, radiators, motors, furnaces, compressors and transformers; all power generating equipment; all pumps, tanks, ducts, conduits, wire, switches, electrical equipment, and fixtures, fans and switchboards; all telephone equipment; all piping, tubing and plumbing equipment and fixtures; all heating, refrigeration, air-conditioning, cooling, ventilating, sprinkling, water, power, waste disposal and communications equipment, systems and apparatus; all water coolers and water heaters; all fire prevention, alarm and extinguishing systems and apparatus; all cleaning equipment; all lift, elevator and escalator equipment and apparatus; all partitions, shades, blinds, awnings, screens, screen doors, storm doors, exterior and interior signs, gas fixtures, stoves, ovens, refrigerators, garbage disposals, dishwashers, kitchen and laundry fixtures, utensils, appliances and equipment, cabinets, mirrors, mantles, floor coverings, carpets, rugs, draperies and other furnishings and furniture now or hereafter installed or used or usable in the operation of any part of the buildings, structures or improvements erected or to be erected in or upon the Land and every replacement thereof, accession thereto, or substitution therefor, whether or not all of the above are now or hereafter acquired or attached to the Land in any manner:

(b) All articles of tangible personal property not otherwise described herein which are now or hereafter located in, attached to or used in, on or about the buildings, structures or improvements now or hereafter located, placed, erected, constructed or built on the Land and all replacements thereof, accessions thereto, or substitution therefor, whether or not the same are, or will be, attached to such buildings, structures or improvements in any manner;

(c) All awards now or hereafter made ("Awards") with respect to the Land as a result of (i) the exercise of the power of condemnation or eminent domain, or the police power, (ii) the alteration of the grade of any street, or (iii) any other injury or decrease in the value of the Land (including but not limited to any destruction or decrease in the value by fire or other casualty), whether or not any of the property described in this item (d) constitutes accounts, chattel paper, documents, general intangibles, instruments, investment property, deposit accounts, or money;

(d) All land surveys, plans and specifications, drawings, briefs and other work product and other papers and records now or hereafter used in the construction, reconstruction, alteration, repair or operation of the Land;

(e) All certificates and agreements for the provision of property or services to or in connection with, or otherwise benefiting, the Land and/or the healthcare facility situated on the Land (the "Healthcare Facility");

All licenses, permits, and/or approvals issued by any governmental authority with (f) respect to the use or operation of the Healthcare Facility for the Approved Use as that term is defined in the Operator's Regulatory Agreement between the Debtor and the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, to the greatest extent permitted by and not in violation of applicable law now enacted or hereafter amended, and any and all Medicaid/Medicare/TRICARE/CHAMPUS or other governmental insurance provider agreements (the "Provider Agreements"). Provided that this collateral description shall be construed as evidencing the grant of a security interest, the assignment of receivables, the giving dominion and control, or designation of an attorney-in-fact, with respect to the Government Receivables Accounts, Government Payments, and other Healthcare Assets to the greatest extent permitted by and not in violation of (i) applicable law, now enacted and/or hereafter amended, and (ii) the Provider Agreements. For purposes herein, "Government Receivables Accounts" shall mean separate deposit account(s) into which only Government Payments are deposited, and "Government Payments" shall mean a payment from a governmental entity and shall include, without limitation, payments governed under the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. §§ 1395 et seq.), including payments under Medicare, Medicaid and TRICARE/CHAMPUS, and payments administered or regulated by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services;

(g) All funds, monies, securities and other property held in escrow, lock boxes, depository or blocked accounts or as reserves and all rights to receive (or to have distributed to Debtor) any funds, monies, securities or property held in escrow, lock boxes, depository or blocked accounts or as reserves including but not limited to all of Debtor's rights (if any) to any funds or amounts in that certain reserve funds and/or residual receipts accounts created under any regulatory agreement required by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development or the Federal Housing Administration Commissioner;

(h) All accounts, accounts receivable, general intangibles, chattel paper, instruments, rights to payment evidenced by instruments, documents, inventory, goods, cash, cash proceeds, bank accounts, deposit accounts, certificates of deposits, securities, insurance policies, letters of credit, letter of credit rights, deposits, judgments, liens, causes of action, warranties, guaranties and all other properties and assets of Debtor, tangible or intangible, whether or not similar to the property described in this item (h). As used herein, the term "accounts receivable" shall include (i) all healthcare insurance receivables, including, but not limited to Medicaid and Medicare receivables, Veterans Administration or other governmental receivables, private patient

receivables, and HMO receivables; (ii) any payments due or to be made to Debtor relating to the Land or (iii) all other rights of Debtor to receive payment of any kind with respect to the Land;

(i) All books, records and files of whatever type or nature relating to any or all of the property or interests in property described herein or the proceeds thereof, whether or not written, stored electronically or electromagnetically or in any other form, and whether or not such books, records, or files constitute accounts, equipment or general intangibles;

(j) Any and all security or other deposits which have not been forfeited by any tenant under any lease; and

(k) All products and proceeds of any and all of the property (and interests in property) described herein including but not limited to proceeds of any insurance, whether or not in the form of original collateral, accounts, contract rights, chattel paper, general intangibles, equipment, fixtures, goods, securities, leases, instruments, inventory, documents, deposit accounts or cash.